

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 637 of 2018**

=====
CHANDUBHAI PARBATBHAI DAVARIYA (HUF)....Petitioner(s)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & 2....Respondent(s)
=====

Appearance:

MR.S.H.SANJANWALA, SENIOR COUNSEL WITH MR DILIP L KANOJIYA,
ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the Respondent(s)
No. 1
=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J. SHASTRI

Date : 12/02/2018

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr.S.H.Sanjanwala, learned senior counsel with
Mr.Dilip L.Kanojiya, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner.

In view of the submission made by learned senior
counsel that cognate issues are involved in Special Civil
Application No.6746 of 2016 in which this Hon'ble Court *vide* order
dated 28.06.2017 has admitted the petition, considering this
submission, **Notice** returnable on **12.03.2018**. Direct service is
permitted.

(A.J. SHASTRI, J.)

dharmendra