

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 636 of 2018****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 637 of 2018**

=====

MANUBHAI BHOLABHAI DAVARIYA (HUF)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT &amp; 2 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR DILIP L KANOJIYA(3691) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the  
Respondent(s) No. 1

G H VIRK(7392) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI****Date : 30/11/2023****ORAL ORDER**

Mr. Devang Bhatt, the learned advocate appearing for respondent No.2 has placed on record an order passed in Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 22634-22636/2018 wherein by order dated 27.8.2018, the Hon'ble Apex Court has directed the parties to maintain status quo, in relation to land in question.

In the interest of justice, post the matter on 29.1.2024.

SAJ GEORGE

**(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)**